Protection Class: public
PLC Stamp micro 2 Datasheet
chargebyte GmbH
Oct 31, 2023
PLC Stamp micro 2 Datasheet
Protection Class: public
Contents
1 Revisions .................................................................................................... 3

     C: CE Class B
     N: North America
Table 8 PLC Stamp micro 2 Order Code Compilation
*: not recommended for new designs
The following table provides an overview of the standard available PLC Stamp micro 2 variants. For other non-standard versions please see chapter 15.
Order Code Chip Temperature Range/ °C Serial Interface Parameter Optimization Packaging
I2PLCBMC-ISE-004-T QCA7005 -40 - 85 SPI Automotive EVSE Tray, 40pcs
I2PLCBMC-ISE-004-R QCA7005 -40 - 85 SPI Automotive EVSE Tape and Reel, 370pcs
I2PLCBMC-ISP-004-T QCA7005 -40 - 85 SPI Automotive PEV Tray, 40pcs
I2PLCBMC-ISP-004-R QCA7005 -40 - 85 SPI Automotive PEV Tape and Reel, 370pcs
I2PLCBMC-ISC-004-T QCA7005 -40 - 85 SPI CE Class B Tray, 40pcs
I2PLCBMC-ISC-004-R QCA7005 -40 - 85 SPI CE Class B Tape and Reel, 370pcs
I2PLCBMC-ISN-004-T QCA7005 -40 - 85 SPI North America Tray, 40pcs
I2PLCBMC-ISN-004-R QCA7005 -40 - 85 SPI North America Tape and Reel, 370pcs
Table 9 PLC Stamp micro 2 standard Order Codes
13.1 Available Accessories
chargebyte GmbH provides you with tested powerline transformers, which are part of the reference designs. Please refer to further documentation for a
full specification of these transformers.
Version Order Code
1:4:5 for mains power line coupling I2PLCTR-1
1:1:1 for Electric Vehicle (PEV) and Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment (EVSE) I2PLCTR-2
1:1:1 for Electric Vehicle (PEV) and Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment (EVSE) I2PCTR-5
Table 10 Available Accessories
PLC Stamp micro 2 Datasheet
 14
Protection Class: public
14 Packaging Information
14.1 Tape and Reel
Figure 9 Tape and Reel according to EIA-481
Ao 22.6 ± 0.15
Bo 22.7 ± 0.15
Do Ø1.5 + 0.1
D1 Ø2.0 MIN
PLC Stamp micro 2 Datasheet
 15
Protection Class: public
E1 1.75 ± 0.10
F (III) 20.20 ± 0.15
Ko 5.80 ± 0.15
K1 4.80 ± 0.15
Po (II) 4.00 ± 0.15
P1 28.00 ± 0.15
P2 (I) 2.00 ± 0.15
So 40.40 ± 0.15
T 0.40 ± 0.04
W 44.0 ± 0.3
All dimensions in millimeters unless otherwise stated.
Material: Polystyrene
(I) Measured from centreline of sprocket hole to centreline of pocket
(II) Cumulative tolerance of 10 sprocket holes is ± 0,20
(III) Measured from centreline of sprocket hole to centreline of sprocket
Reel Dimensions
Reel inner Diameter 4”
Reel outer Diameter 13”
Reel inner Width 44
Parts/Carrier Tape-Reel 370
Tape leader empty cavities 7..12
Tape trailer empty cavities 7..12
PLC Stamp micro 2 Datasheet
 16
Protection Class: public
14.2 Orientation of the Module
Figure 10 Orientation of the Module
PLC Stamp micro 2 Datasheet
 17
Protection Class: public
14.3 Tape and Reel Cardboard Box Dimensions
Figure 11 Tape and Reel Cardboard Box Dimensions
H 65 mm
W 340 mm
L 340 mm
PLC Stamp micro 2 Datasheet
 18
Protection Class: public
15 Table of non-standard versions (only on request)
Order Code Chip Temperature Range/ °C Serial Interface Parameter Optimization Packaging
Version 004
I2PLCAMC-ISC-004-T QCA7000 -40 - 85 SPI CE Class B Tray, 40pcs
I2PLCAMC-ISC-004-R QCA7000 -40 - 85 SPI CE Class B Tape and Reel, 370pcs
I2PLCAMC-ISN-004-T QCA7000 -40 - 85 SPI North America Tray, 40pcs
I2PLCAMC-ISN-004-R QCA7000 -40 - 85 SPI North America Tape and Reel, 370pcs
I2PLCAMC-ISE-004-T QCA7000 -40 - 85 SPI Automotive EVSE Tray, 40pcs
I2PLCAMC-ISE-004-R QCA7000 -40 - 85 SPI Automotive EVSE Tape and Reel, 370pcs
I2PLCAMC-ISP-004-T QCA7000 -40 - 85 SPI Automotive PEV Tray, 40pcs
I2PLCAMC-ISP-004-R QCA7000 -40 - 85 SPI Automotive PEV Tape and Reel, 370pcs
I2PLCAMC-IUC-004-T QCA7000 -40 - 85 UART CE Class B Tray, 40pcs
I2PLCAMC-IUC-004-R QCA7000 -40 - 85 UART CE Class B Tape and Reel, 370pcs
I2PLCAMC-IUN-004-T QCA7000 -40 - 85 UART North America Tray, 40pcs
I2PLCAMC-IUN-004-R QCA7000 -40 - 85 UART North America Tape and Reel, 370pcs